

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education Region III

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

February 11,2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. & S. 2022

REVISED COMPOSITION OF DIVISION PROGRAM ON AWARDS AND INCENTIVES FOR SERVICE EXCELLENCE (PRAISE) COMMITTEE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief ES, School Governance and Operations Division OIC-Chief ES, Curriculum Implementation Division

Unit Heads

Heads, Public Elementary and Secondary Schools

- Please be informed of the Revised Division PRogram on Awards and Incentives for Service Excellence (PRAISE) Committee pursuant to the DepEd Order No. 9 s. 2002 approved by the Civil Service Commission in line with the Revised Policies on Employees Suggestions and Incentive Awards System provided under CSC Resolution No. 010112 and CSC Memorandum Circular No. 01, s 2001.
- 2. The Revised Division PRAISE Committee shall be constituted as follows:

Chair: Fernandina P. Otchengco PhD Asst. Schools Division Superintendent

Vice -Chair: Edgar L. Manabat PhD SGOD- Chief ES

Members

Atty Paul Nikon Alcayro
 Amando C. Yutuc PhD
 Arnel A. Guevarra

Legal Officer
OIC Chief- CID
Budget Officer

4. Hazel A. Carbungco Administrative Officer V

5. Arcely G. Garcia HRD- SEPS6. Maria Cristina S. Sarmiento AO IV

Secretariat:

Vilma T. Enciso HRD -EPS II

3. Immediate and wide dissemination of and strict compliance to this Office Memorandum is earnestly desired.

MA. IRELYN P. TAMAYO PhD, CESE Schools Division Superintendent

"sh



CN 2022 - ርዛ የ Address: Jesus Street, Pulungbulu, Angeles City Telephone No. (045) 322-4101



